## Saranac Community Schools

Jason Smith, Superintendent 225 Pleasant Street Saranac, Michigan 48881

www.saranac.k12.mi.us

Telephone 616-642-1400 Fax 616-642-1405

## **NOTICE**

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SARANAC BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SARANAC COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SARANAC COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a special meeting of the Board of Education of the Saranac Community School District, Saranac, Michigan 48881, telephone 616-642-1400, will be held at the following date, time and location:

DATETIMELOCATIONTuesday8:00 a.m.Saranac Central OfficeMay 23rd, 2023225 Pleasant Street<br/>Saranac, MI 48881

## > This is for a student expulsion hearing.

Proposed minutes of said meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours, at the superintendent's office, Saranac Community School District, Saranac, MI 48881, telephone 616-642-1400, not more than eight business days after said meeting and approved minutes of said meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours, at the same location not more than five business days after the meeting at which they are approved. Copies of the minutes shall also be available at the reasonable estimated cost for printing or copying.

Upon oral or written request for a subscription and payment of a fee established by the Board, minutes shall be mailed to any person or business by first class mail. The subscription may be valid for up to 6 months.

This notice is given in compliance with Act No. 167 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.

Roy D. Hawkins
Secretary, Board of Education
SARANAC COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

Saranac Elementary Mike Catrell, Principal 250 Pleasant St Saranac, MI 48881 616-642-1200 phone catrellmik@scs-staff.org

Sara Serne, K-12 Principal/MTSS Coordinator sernesar@scs-staff.org JSH (616) 642-1100 ES (616) 642-1200 Saranac Junior Senior High Josh Leader, Principal 150 Pleasant St Saranac, MI 48881 616-642-1100 phone leaderjos@scs-staff.org